PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6736678

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JENNIFER SCHULTZ	06/02/2019
DEBDULAL MAHANTY	05/29/2019
CHRISTOPHER SCHULTZ	06/02/2019
BENJAMIN BELL	03/05/2021
JAMES BARTON SIGHTS	02/09/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEVI STRAUSS & CO.
Street Address:	1155 BATTERY STREET
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94111-1230

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16288036

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)872-4735

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4087010035

Email: PTO-INBOX@AKACHANLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: AKA CHAN LLP / MELVIN D. CHAN

Address Line 1: 900 LAFAYETTE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 710

Address Line 4: SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEVIP132
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATRYNA C. VENTURA
SIGNATURE:	/Katryna C. Ventura/
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2021

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 056389 FRAME: 0149

506689861

source=20210528_132_assigns#page1.tif	
source=20210528_132_assigns#page2.tif	
source=20210528_132_assigns#page3.tif	
source=20210528_132_assigns#page4.tif	
source=20210528_132_assigns#page5.tif	

WHEREAS, Jennifer Schultz, having an address at 220 Lombard Street, San Francisco, California 94111; Debdulal Mahanty, having an address at 43620 Ellsworth Street, Apartment 1, Fremont, California 94539; Christopher Schultz, having an address at 220 Lombard Street, San Francisco, California 94111; Benjamin Bell, having an address at 1002 Masonic Avenue #3, San Francisco, California 94117; and James Barton Sights, having an address at 2400 Pacific Avenue, Apartment 801, San Francisco, California 94115; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title	Application No.	Filing Date
Apparel Design System Including Garment Features with Allocation Insights	U.S. 16/288,036	Feb. 27, 2019

WHEREAS, Levi Strauss & Co., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 1155 Battery Street, San Francisco, California 94111-1230, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model, and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any provisional, nonprovisional, division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation, or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHER FOF Assumers have gioned their names on the dates indicated

Johnifer Schultz	6/2/19 Date	
Debdulal Mahanty	Date	
Christopher Schultz	Date	
Benjamin Bell	Date	

WHEREAS, Jennifer Schultz, having an address at 220 Lombard Street, San Francisco, California 94111; Debdulal Mahanty, having an address at 43620 Ellsworth Street, Apartment 1, Fremont, California 94539; Christopher Schultz, having an address at 220 Lombard Street, San Francisco, California 94111; Benjamin Bell, having an address at 1002 Masonic Avenue #3, San Francisco, California 94117; and James Barton Sights, having an address at 2400 Pacific Avenue, Apartment 801, San Francisco, California 94115; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title	Application No.	Filing Date
Apparel Design System Including Garment Features with Allocation Insights	U.S. 16/288,036	Feb. 27, 2019

WHEREAS, Levi Strauss & Co., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 1155 Battery Street, San Francisco, California 94111-1230, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model, and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any provisional, nonprovisional, division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation, or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to yest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Jennifer Schultz	Date
Donald work	May 29, 2019
Debdulai Mahan🎸	Date
Christopher Schultz	Date
Benjamin Bell	Date

WHEREAS, Jennifer Schultz, having an address at 220 Lombard Street, San Francisco, California 94111; Debdulal Mahanty, having an address at 43620 Ellsworth Street, Apartment 1, Fremont, California 94539; Christopher Schultz, having an address at 220 Lombard Street, San Francisco, California 94111; Benjamin Bell, having an address at 1002 Masonic Avenue #3, San Francisco, California 94117; and James Barton Sights, having an address at 2400 Pacific Avenue, Apartment 801, San Francisco, California 94115; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title	Application No.	Filing Date
1	U.S. 16/288,036	Feb. 27, 2019
with Allocation Insights		

WHEREAS, Levi Strauss & Co., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 1155 Battery Street, San Francisco, California 94111-1230, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model, and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any provisional, nonprovisional, division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation, or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Jennifer Schultz	Date
Debdulal Mahanty	$\frac{D_{\text{ate}}}{6/2/2019}$
Christopher Schultz	Date
Benjamin Bell	Date

WHEREAS, Jennifer Schultz, having an address at 220 Lombard Street, San Francisco, California 94111; **Debdulal Mahanty**, having an address at 43620 Ellsworth Street, Apartment 1, Fremont, California 94539; **Christopher Schultz**, having an address at 220 Lombard Street, San Francisco, California 94111; **Benjamin Bell**, having an address at 1002 Masonic Avenue #3, San Francisco, California 94117; and **James Barton Sights**, having an address at 2398 Pacific Avenue, Apartment 302, San Francisco, CA 94115; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title	Application No.	Filing Date
Apparel Design System Including Garment Features with Allocation Insights	U.S. 16/288,036	Feb. 27, 2019

WHEREAS, Levi Strauss & Co., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 1155 Battery Street, San Francisco, California 94111-1230, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model, and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any provisional, nonprovisional, division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation, or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Jennifer Schultz	Date
Debdulal Mahanty	Date
Christopher Schultz	Date
/Benjamin Bell/	3/5/21
Benjamin Bell	Date

LEVIP132

Page 2

2.4.21

Date

PATENT REEL: 056389 FRAME: 0155

RECORDED: 05/28/2021